



EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017

THE PERMANENT CODE FOR DARZALEX® IS J9145

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017, REPORT DARZALEX® USING THE PERMANENT J-CODE J9145 (INJECTION, DARATUMUMAB, 10 MG).¹

- J9145 will replace miscellaneous and/or temporary codes that were previously used across various sites of care*
- J9145 applies to commercial and Medicare patients in both hospital outpatient and physician's office settings

BILLING UNIT CONVERSION								
<i>HCPCS† J9145 (Injection, daratumumab, 10 mg)</i>								
10 mg	→	1 Unit	100 mg vial	→	10 Units	400 mg vial	→	40 Units

Please note, the fact that a drug, device, procedure, or service is assigned an HCPCS code and a payment rate does not imply coverage by the Medicare program. An HCPCS code and a payment rate indicate only how the product, procedure, or service may be paid if covered by the program. Fiscal Intermediaries/Medicare Administrative Contractors determine whether a drug, device, procedure, or other service meets all program requirements for coverage.²

Before prescribing DARZALEX®, please click [here](#) to read the full Prescribing Information.

The information provided represents no statement, promise, or guarantee of Janssen Biotech, Inc., concerning levels of reimbursement, payment, or charge. Please consult your payer organization with regard to local or actual coverage, reimbursement policies, and determination processes. Information is subject to change without notice. Nothing herein may be construed as an endorsement, approval, recommendation, representation, or warranty of any kind by any plan or insurer referenced herein. This communication is solely the responsibility of Janssen Biotech, Inc.

Information is valid as of November 22, 2016, and is subject to change.

* Please check with individual payers and carriers for specific documentation and guidance when billing for a new drug.

† Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System

1. Medicare Program: Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment and Ambulatory Surgical Center Payment Systems and Quality Reporting Programs; Office of the Federal Register. <https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2016/11/14/2016-26515/medicare-program-hospital-outpatient-prospective-payment-and-ambulatory-surgical-center-payment>. Published November 14, 2016. Accessed November 22, 2016.

2. Medicare National Coverage Determinations Manual. Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS); May 16, 2016.

